Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0420-19 Version: 1 Name: Columbia Gas R/W - Woodland Park

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 4/11/2019 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 5/2/2019

 Final action:
 5/2/2019

 Enactment date:
 5/2/2019

 Enactment #:
 R-238-2019

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government to execute a Right-of-

Way Agreement with Columbia Gas of Ky., Inc. to permit a permanent easement for the relocation of natural gas regulation equipment for the property located in Woodland Park. [Div. of Parks and

Recreation, Conrad]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Columbia Gas ROW Woodland Memo, 2. LFUCG Columbia Gas Right-of-Way Woodland, 3.

Woodland Right-of-Way Exhibit A, 4. 00651230.pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 238-2019, 6. 8185 - DEED -

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
4/25/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
4/23/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session		

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government to execute a Right-of -Way Agreement with Columbia Gas of Ky., Inc. to permit a permanent easement for the relocation of natural gas regulation equipment for the property located in Woodland Park. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]

Authorization execute a Right-of-Way Agreement with Columbia Gas of Kentucky to permit a new permanent easement approximately 20' wide by 40' long to 625 square foot area that will be used to relocate natural gas regulation equipment. Relocation will provide better access for large vehicles servicing Woodland Park and Woodland Pool. No Budgetary impact. (L0420-19) (Conrad/Reed)

Budgetary Implications: No

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes (Megan J. Griffith)

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: N/A

Annual Impact: N/A

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

File #: 0420-19, Version: 1

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be

and hereby is authorized to execute the Right of Way Agreement, attached hereto and incorporated

herein by reference, with Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. for permanent easement for the relocation

of natural gas regulation equipment located in Woodland Park.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR			

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL